Installation and
Maintenance
Instructions
PRE-RINSE UNIT
B-0131 (Also for B-0111, B-0121,
B-0141, B-0171)
Deutsch: Installations- und
Wartungsanleitungen

washer
wall
Part Number Guide
Pre-Rinse Assemblies
1 Asm, Base Faucet
B-0111 002824-40
B-0121 002829-40
B-0131 002832-40
B-0141 B-0430 & B-0512
B-0171 002827-40
2 Asm, Finger Hook w/ screw 002873-40
3 Nipple
3/8"x26" (For B-0131 Only) 000373-40
3/8"x32 (For other Models) 000376-40
4 Wall Bracket (optional - not incl.) B-0109-01
5 Asm, "L" Tube 12" 002882-40
6         Body, Swivel Unit 3/8Body, Swivel Unit 3/8 000591-25
7         ‘O’-Ring  O'-Ring 001074-45
8 Nut, Hex Swivel 000735-40
9 Stem, Swivel 000839-25
10 "L" Tube 12" 000384-40
11 Asm, SS Flex Hose B-0020-H
12 Asm, Spray Valve B-0107
General Instructions
Installation: Riser &
HoseAssembly
See separate instructions for installing
no.1 into deck.
1. Shut off water supply and drain
lines.
2. Apply teflon tape or pipe joint
compound on both ends of no.3.
3. Screw no.3 firmly into no.1 by hand.
4. Slide no.2 down no.3
(about halfway) and
tighten
temporarily.
5. Screw no.6
firmly onto no.3,
and firmly tighten
no.6 with a wrench.
6. Remove no.8 and no.9 from no.6.
Apply teflon tape or pipe joint
compound to threaded end of no.8.
7. Screw threaded end of no.9 into
ball end of no.10.
8. Apply a coat of grease to no.7 (if
replacing). Install and tighten no.8
and no.9 into no.6.
Note: Also use step 6 and 8 of this
procedure for replacement of worn
or damaged no.7.
9. Attach end of no.11 to no.10.
(Make sure hose washer is in place).
No.12 should rest in a comfortable
position on no.2 when completely
assembled.
10. Turn on water and check for
leaks.
Optional Wall Bracket